G.N. (E.) 820 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
CATERING SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Catering subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address

1 CHAN CHO KWOK 9/F, MILLION FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL
CENTRE, 34-36 CHAT WAN KOK ST. TSUEN
WAN, N.T. HK.

2 LEE KWONG HOI FLAT 1818, 18/F NEW COMMERCE
CENTRE, 19 ON SUM ST. SHATIN N.T. H.K.

3 CHEUNG LOY CHUN 4/F, 78B BROADWAY, MEI FOO SUN

(CHEUNG SING HUNG) CHUEN, KOWLOON
4 CHAN WING ON SUITES 2103-04, 21/F CHINACHEM

EXCHANGE SQUARE, 1 HOI WAN STREET,
QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG

5 LO HO WAN UNIT A, 1/FLOOR, BLOCK 3, GREEN PARK,
29 RAZOR HILL ROAD, SAI KUNG, NEW
TERRITORIES

6 CHONG YAM MING HOUSE 10, HA YEUNG NEW VILLAGE,
CLEAR WATER BAY ROAD, SAI KUNG,
NEW TERRITORIES

7 HIEW CHIN G/F, NO.160, NAM WAI VILLAGE, SAI
KUNG, NEW TERRITORIES.

8 WONG KIT LUNG SUITE NUMBER 2811, 28 FLOOR,

SIMON EXCHANGE TOWER, 33 WANG CHIU

ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON.

9 YEUNG WAI SING ROOM 1201, KWONG LUNG HOUSE,
KWONG MING COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O,
NEW TERRITORIES

10 LI HIU LEE FLAT F 21F YEE ON BLDG 26 EAST POINT
ROAD CAUSEWAY BAY HK

11 YEUNG KOON YAT ROOM 1208, BLOCK 41, HENG FA CHUEN,

HONG KONG



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

LAU PAK FAI

WOO CHU (WOO YIU
LUN)

CHOW SING MO
FRANKIE

FUNG CHUNG KAI
ANDY

LAU KWONG CHOI

CHAN YUE KWONG
MICHAEL
CHAN WAI KEUNG

CHAN SHOU MING

ZEMAN ALLAN
WONG NAI PING
NG TAK LEUNG
CHUNG WAI PING

TANG CHING HO

HO CHI KEUNG

CHOW KWOK MING
NELSON

LEE CHUNG YIN JOHN
BOSCO

KWOK YIU CHUNG

WU PAO SHUEN
FRANKIE

17/F HANG SENG TSUEN WAN BUILDING,
289 SHA TSUI ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
H.K.

6A , TOWER 1, CARMEN'S GARDEN, 9
COX'S RD., KOWLOON, H.K.

G/F, SHOP B, KIM FAT MANSION, 11 SHAU
KEI WAN MAIN STREET EAST, HONG
KONG

DDS83, LOT 420C, SAN WAI TSUEN, LUNG
YEUK TAU, FANLING, NEW TERRITORIES,
HONG KONG

UNIT 1526, 15/F WESTWING TUEN MUN
CENTRAL SQUARE, NO. 22 HOI WING
ROAD, TUEN MUN, N.T. H.K.

HOUSE B6, FLAMINGO GARDEN, FEI NGO
SHAN ROAD KOWLOON HONG KONG

G/F, NO.176 WING NING TSUEN FANLING,
N.T.

UNIT B ON 7TH FLOOR FUK ON FACTORY
BUILDING NO.1123 CANTON ROAD
MONGKOK KOWLOON

UNIT D, 17/F ON HING BUILDING NO.1 ON
HING TERRACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

SHOP 12, 2/F 60 JOHNSTON ROAD, WAN
CHAL H.K.

ROOM F, 12/F, OPULUNT BLDG, 396-416
HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHALI HK.

9/F., 15-29 WO SHUI STREET, FO TAN,
SHATIN, N.T. HONG KONG

5 FLOOR, WAI YUEN TONG MEDICINE
BUILDING, NO.9 WANG KWONG ROAD,
KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON

UNIT 08, 3/F BLOCK B, HOI LUEN IND
CENTRE, 55 HOI YUEN ROAD, KWUN
TONG, KOWLOON, H.K.

B3, 8/F, KINGSTON BUILDING, KINGSTON
STREET, CAUSEWAY BAY

SHOP 203, LEVEL 2, SAU MAU PING
SHOPPING CENTRE, KOWLOON

RM B2 5/F HIGH FASHION CENTRE 1-11
KWAI HEI STREET KWAI FONG NEW
TERRITORIES HONG KONG

FLAT A, 13/F., OXFORD COURT, 24
BRAEMAR HILL ROAD, NORTH POINT,
HONG KONG



30

31

32

33

34

CHAN CHIK HON

LEE TAK LUN
ANDREW

LOPES MANUEL
CRISOSTOMO

TAM SIU SING

TSE PO TAT

RM. 668, 6/F WESWICK COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 147-151 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST,
WANCHALI H.K.

HOUSE 15, CASA MARINA ONE, 28 LO FAI
ROAD TAI PO, N.T. HONG KONG

SHOP 215-215A, 2/F. LUNG HANG
SHOPPING CENTRE, LUNG HANG ESTATE,
TAI WAI, SHATIN, N.T. H.K.

FLAT D, 25/FLOOR, AMBER GARDEN, 70-72
KENNEDY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG
KONG.

12/F. ADP PENTAGON CENTRE, 98
TEXACO ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T. H.K.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the

Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be

held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

WONG Shuk-han, Diane Returning Olfficer

for the Catering subsector



