ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION

(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS CATERING SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Catering subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form Candidate Number Name of Candidate **Address** 1 CHAN CHO KWOK 9/F. MILLION FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, 34-36 CHAI WAN KOK ST. TSUEN WAN, N.T. H.K. 2 LEE KWONG HOI FLAT 1818, 18/F NEW COMMERCE CENTRE, 19 ON SUM ST. SHATIN N.T. H.K. 3 CHEUNG LOY CHUN 4/F, 78B BROADWAY, MEI FOO SUN CHUEN, KOWLOON (CHEUNG SING HUNG) CHAN WING ON SUITES 2103-04, 21/F CHINACHEM EXCHANGE SQUARE, 1 HOI WAN STREET, QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG 5 LO HO WAN UNIT A, 1/FLOOR, BLOCK 3, GREEN PARK, 29 RAZOR HILL ROAD, SAI KUNG, NEW **TERRITORIES** HOUSE 10, HA YEUNG NEW VILLAGE, 6 **CHONG YAM MING** CLEAR WATER BAY ROAD, SAI KUNG, **NEW TERRITORIES** 7 HIEW CHIN G/F, NO.160, NAM WAI VILLAGE, SAI KUNG, NEW TERRITORIES. WONG KIT LUNG SUITE NUMBER 2811, 28 FLOOR, 8 **SIMON** EXCHANGE TOWER, 33 WANG CHIU ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON. 9 YEUNG WAI SING ROOM 1201, KWONG LUNG HOUSE, KWONG MING COURT, TSEUNG KWAN O, **NEW TERRITORIES** 10 LI HIU LEE FLAT F 21F YEE ON BLDG 26 EAST POINT ROAD CAUSEWAY BAY HK 11 YEUNG KOON YAT ROOM 1208, BLOCK 41, HENG FA CHUEN, HONG KONG

12	LAU PAI	K FAI	17/F HANG SENG TSUEN WAN BUILDING, 289 SHA TSUI ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T. H.K.
13	WOO CH LUN)	HU (WOO YIU	6A , TOWER 1, CARMEN'S GARDEN, 9 COX'S RD., KOWLOON, H.K.
14	CHOW S FRANKI		G/F, SHOP B, KIM FAT MANSION, 11 SHAU KEI WAN MAIN STREET EAST, HONG KONG
15	FUNG CI ANDY	HUNG KAI	DD83, LOT 420C, SAN WAI TSUEN, LUNG YEUK TAU, FANLING, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG
16	LAU KW	ONG CHOI	UNIT 1526, 15/F WESTWING TUEN MUN CENTRAL SQUARE, NO. 22 HOI WING ROAD, TUEN MUN, N.T. H.K.
17	CHAN Y MICHAE	UE KWONG EL	HOUSE B6, FLAMINGO GARDEN, FEI NGO SHAN ROAD KOWLOON HONG KONG
18	CHAN W	/AI KEUNG	G/F, NO.176 WING NING TSUEN FANLING, N.T.
19	CHAN S	HOU MING	UNIT B ON 7TH FLOOR FUK ON FACTORY BUILDING NO.1123 CANTON ROAD MONGKOK KOWLOON
20	ZEMAN	ALLAN	UNIT D, 17/F ON HING BUILDING NO.1 ON HING TERRACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
21	WONG N	NAI PING	SHOP 12, 2/F 60 JOHNSTON ROAD, WAN CHAI, H.K.
22	NG TAK	LEUNG	ROOM F, 12/F, OPULUNT BLDG, 396-416 HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HK.
23	CHUNG	WAI PING	9/F., 15-29 WO SHUI STREET, FO TAN, SHATIN, N.T. HONG KONG
24	TANG C	HING HO	5 FLOOR, WAI YUEN TONG MEDICINE BUILDING, NO.9 WANG KWONG ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
25	но сні	KEUNG	UNIT 08, 3/F BLOCK B, HOI LUEN IND CENTRE, 55 HOI YUEN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, H.K.
26	CHOW K NELSON	WOK MING	B3, 8/F, KINGSTON BUILDING, KINGSTON STREET, CAUSEWAY BAY
27	LEE CHU BOSCO	UNG YIN JOHN	SHOP 203, LEVEL 2, SAU MAU PING SHOPPING CENTRE, KOWLOON
28	KWOK Y	/IU CHUNG	RM B2 5/F HIGH FASHION CENTRE 1-11 KWAI HEI STREET KWAI FONG NEW TERRITORIES HONG KONG
29	WU PAC FRANKI		FLAT A, 13/F., OXFORD COURT, 24 BRAEMAR HILL ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

30	CHAN CHIK HON	RM. 668, 6/F WESWICK COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 147-151 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI, H.K.
31	LEE TAK LUN ANDREW	HOUSE 15, CASA MARINA ONE, 28 LO FAI ROAD TAI PO, N.T. HONG KONG
32	LOPES MANUEL CRISOSTOMO	SHOP 215-215A, 2/F. LUNG HANG SHOPPING CENTRE, LUNG HANG ESTATE, TAI WAI, SHATIN, N.T. H.K.
33	TAM SIU SING	FLAT D, 25/FLOOR, AMBER GARDEN, 70-72 KENNEDY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG.
34	TSE PO TAT	12/F. ADP PENTAGON CENTRE, 98 TEXACO ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T. H.K.

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

WONG Shuk-han, Diane Returning Officer for the Catering subsector